

Mount Jamieson Resort Board of Directors Call for Nominations

The Mount Jamieson Resort Board of Directors is seeking (3) skilled leaders and innovators in the local community that want to have a role in shaping the future of Mount Jamieson Resort and its operations.

The 2024 Annual General Meeting will be held on November 16th at the resort and the board of directors are inviting representatives from the local community to consider putting their name up for election to the board.

If you are passionate about outdoor recreation and would like to contribute your expertise and time to serve on the MJR board, please consider this opportunity.

Read through the Nominations Package to learn more

The package includes:

- Election Process
- Candidate Application

Candidate applications can be submitted by mail or email and must be received by 12 noon on November 14, 2024.

Mailing address:

Mount Jamieson Resort Nominations Committee 5050 Kamiskotia Rd, PO Box 851 Timmins, ON. P4N 7G7

Email:

president@mountjamieson.ca

If you know someone whom you believe would be a good candidate, please feel free to pass along this package or get in touch with us.

Mount Jamieson Resort is a registered non-profit organization serving many communities throughout North Eastern Ontario. We work to provide a variety of unique and inclusive recreational opportunities that help promote active living for all ages.



NOMINATIONS PACKAGE

Candidacy for Director 2024 Mount Jamieson Resort Board of Directors

Election Process

- 1. Appointment of Nominations Committee
- 2. Call for Nominations (Deadline November 14, 2024)
- 3. Candidate list confirmed and provided to members (November 15, 2024)
- 4. Election (AGM, November 16, 2024)

General Information related to the election process:

- Call for Nominations: Closing on November 14, 2024, MJR will invite interested individuals to apply to run in the annual Board of Directors' election. The Call for Nominations will remain open during this period to ensure this information package and the search for new board directors reaches as many potential candidates as possible. In keeping with non-profit governance best practices and MJR Bylaws, please note that nominations from the floor will not be accepted.
- 2. **Candidate List:** After November 15, 2024 every member will receive an Election Bulletin from MJR, which will list all prospective candidates both new candidates and directors applying for re-election who are running in the November 16, 2024 election. The bulletin will contain a biography and statements from each candidate.
- 3. **Election:** The election will be held during the 2024 Annual General Meeting. Results will be announced immediately. All successful directors will be required to attend a director meeting immediately following the AGM. A further orientation session will be scheduled for new directors.



CANDIDATE APPLICATION

_						_			
Λ	t	ŀ.	_	-	٠	ī.	_	-	
_	ш	ш	_		ш.	ш	u	•	_

- Candidates must fully complete the application

The Nominations Committee must receive nominations by 12 noon on November 14, 2024.

-mail:				
elephone: Occupation:				
Provide a short biogra	ohy of yourself that c	an be presented to	o MJR members.	



Provide a short description of the skills and strengths you can contribute towards increasing to development, growth and sustainability of MJR.					
Provide a brief response on why you believe you should be elected to the MJR Board of Dire Candidates should be prepared to briefly present this information to the Membership at the					

Check off any applicable skills/competencies you have

SKILLS/COMPETENCIES	COMMENTS
Government Relations	
Project Design	
Fund Development	
Legal Expertise	
Financial Expertise	
Risk Management	
Governance Expertise	
Communications/Marketing	
Human Resources	
Program Development/Management	
Business Management	
Strategic Planning	
Cultural Diversity and/or Inclusion	
Advocacy	
Business Development	
Education/Training	
(other)	



Nomination forms can be submitted by mail or email and must be received by 12 noon on November 14, 2024.

Mailing address: Mount Jamieson Resort

Nominations Committee

5050 Kamiskotia Rd, PO Box 851

Timmins, ON. P4N 7G7

Email: president@mountjamieson.ca